

COLBERT COUNTY COMMISSION

201 N. MAIN STREET, COURTHOUSE TUSCUMBIA, AL 35674 PHONE (256) 386-8501 FAX (256) 386-8510 MEMBERS
TOMMY BARNES, DIST. 1
DAVID BLACK, DIST. 2
JIMMY GARDINER, DIST. 3
TORI BAILEY, DIST. 4
DAROL BENDALL, DIST. 5
CHARLES HOVATER, DIST. 6

August 16, 2019

Lean Stream Wi-Fi on the Go Announcement

Commissioner Darol Bendall and Colbert County Commission in conjunction with the Colbert County Board of Education are pleased to announce that Superintendent Gale Satchel and the Colbert County Board of Education have launched a partnership with LeanStream. This will provide internet access to many unserved areas of Colbert County.

LeanStream is an education fund raising platform which provides access to Wi-Fi Hotspot Broadband Internet, whereby school systems can enhance fundraising via an online platform. A valuable feature offered through LeanStream is "WiFi on the Go," exclusive to LeanStream clients, whereby students, parents, and others may obtain a wireless hotspot device with <u>UNLIMITED</u> data service (powered by T-Mobile's 4G LTE network) for a \$50.00 monthly contribution. As a bonus, \$12.00 of this contribution is refunded to the school system as revenue.

Commissioner Bendall stated that: "Our goal is to be able to offer broadband access to all residents of Colbert County, the partnership with LeanStream gets us one step closer to that goal, we appreciate Dr. Satchel and the Board of Education for sharing and working toward our goal."

Once a participant is registered, a small box will come in the mail in 5-6 business days. A participant simply connects to the Hotspot and has *UNLIMITED* access.

To get started just click

https://www.leanstreamrp.com/pages/district/26/colbert-county-schools